
St Joseph’s Primary School Schofields 

Term 1                     Week 1  22nd April 2015 

St Joseph’s Update 

IMPORTANT DATES 

2015 

Term 2 

   

Week 1 Mon 20th April First Day Term 2 Winter Uniform 

 Mon 20th April Stage 3  Easter Sunday 1.30pm 

 Fri 24th April Anzac Day Ceremony 6.30am 

 Sat 25th April ANZAC Day Dawn Service  - Meet RSL Sub branch hall 5.20am  

Week 2 Mon 27th April Kindergarten 2016 Interviews commence 

 Mon 27th April Stage 2 Excursion to Hyde Park Barracks and The Rocks Discovery Museum 

 Fri 1st May School Assembly 1.30pm Community Hall  

 Sat 2nd May Kindergarten 2016 Interviews 

 Sun 3rd May Parish Mass 10.30am 

Week 3 Tues 5th May Eastern Creek Cross Country 

 Wed 6th May Healthy Harold Van visiting St Joseph’s 

 Thurs 7th May Mothers Day Stall 

 Fri 8th May Mothers Day Liturgy and Morning Tea commencing 10am 

Week 4 Tues 12th May Naplan Spelling, Writing and Grammer Assessment Years 3 & 5 

 Wed 13th May Naplan Reading Assessment Years 3 & 5 

 Thurs 14th May Naplan Numeracy Assessment Years 3 & 5 

 Fri 15th May Ascension Liturgy In class 

 Fri 15th May School Assembly 1.30 Community Hall 

Week 5 Fri 22nd May Pentecost Liturgy 12pm 

Week 6 Mon 25th May Staff Development Day –No Students at school 

 Tues 26th May National Sorry Day 

 Wed 27th May Stage 3 Boys Soccer Gala Day 

 Fri 29th May School Assembly 1.30 Community Hall 

Week 7 Wed 3rd June ICAS Science 

Week 8 Mon 8th June Queens B’day Public holiday 

 Thurs 11th June School Photo Day—Full Winter Uniform 

Week 9 Mon 15th June ICAS Spelling 

 Week 2 GOSPEL ACTION—Caring for Others 



HOLY WEEK LITURGES 
 
On Monday the Stage 3 students completed our Holy Week presentations that we 
shared at the end of last term with the ‘Resurrection of the Lord’ presentation. 
I would like to thank the children and staff in each grade for their preparation and reflec-
tive presentations of the key events of Holy Week and the many parents who gave of 
their time and shared these experiences with us.   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
ANZAC COMMEMORATIVE EVENTS AT ST. JOSEPH’S 
 
At school this week we paused to remember the men and women who have fought and given their lives so that we 
may enjoy the freedom and joy of our home, Australia. 
 
St. Joseph’s Dawn Service 
 
St Joseph’s will be holding a special ANZAC Ceremony to Commemorate 100yrs of ANZAC History with a 6:30am 
dawn service at school on Friday 24

th
 April. This will be an opportunity for families and extended families to gather to-

gether to mark this momentous occasion. 
 

ANZAC Commemoration Service at Riverstone RSL 
 

Our school will proudly participate in the Riverstone-Schofields Anzac Day 
Dawn Service on 25

th
 April, to pay tribute and respect to those who have 

served and those still serving in the Army, Navy and Air Force. 
 
As a school group we will march to the Cenotaph where a wreath will be 
laid on behalf of our school. If you are interested in joining us, we will be 
meeting at the RSL Sub Branch Hall - 18 Market St, Riverstone at 
5.20am. Children participating will need to wear their full school winter 
uniform. 
 

ST. JOSEPH’S PARISH MASS 
 
Our next School Mass in the Parish will be held on Sunday 3rd May at 10.30am. I hope that lots of our families will be 
able to attend as our children have been invited to participate as readers, commentators and participate in the offertory 
procession. This is a great way to enhance our Parish community. A note asking for student/parent volunteers has 
gone home this week. Please complete the tear off slip and return it to school by Tuesday 28

th
 April, so that readings 

can be given out in advance for the children to practice.  
 

SAVE THE DATE- MOTHER’S DAY LITURGY 
 

This year our Mother’s day liturgy will be held on Friday 8th May in the Community Hall at 10.00am with a morning tea 
to follow. We invite all our mothers and grandmothers to join us for this special liturgy where we get to honour the most 
important women in our lives and celebrate the love and commitment you show your child daily.  
 
We would like to show a special movie of all our wonderful mums and ask if you could please send in a digital photo of 
you and your children to the school email address stjosephsschofields@parra.catholic.edu.au as soon as possible. 
 

Leanne Farhat 
Religious Education Co-ordinator 

FROM THE RELIGIOUS EDUCATION CO-ORDINATOR 
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